

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in RP No.67/2006  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S ASHOK LEYLAND FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL ANIS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitla,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the decretal amount which is lying in  
deposit with the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,  
shall not be disbursed to anybody.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Virendra Kumar ]  
Court Master